Canadian Livestock Records Corporation
: ICELANDIC SHEEP BREEDERS OF NORTH AMERICA, INC.
i FEE SCHEDULE
A’@H Effective January 1, 2021
MEMBERSHIP:
REGUIAN IMBIMDEISIID ©..eviiitiiicte ettt sttt s e et e et e bt e e e b s e b e b e et e e st e s s b eres Sesbebessebe st ess b esserensatens . $40.00
Canadian and International MemDBEISHIP .....ooviiiiiiicicc et e e re s renre e $30.00
Junior Membership (UNAEr 18 YEAIS OF L) ......eiirieiiieiriie ittt ettt bbb b 5.00
Non-
REGISTRATION: Member Member
Under 18 MONTNS OF AGE: ..ot 9.50 19.00
18 MONtS OF AQE ANU OVEL: ..oiiieeiieeie ettt ettt ste et e besre e e e sreaneeneas 20.00  40.00
Registration fee for animals imported from other countries, registered in the name of the U.S. importer in
the recognized record of the COUNtIY OF OFIGIN ....cc.ciiiiiiiie e 10.00  20.00
Registration fee for all U.S. born purebred sheep registered in a recognized foreign registry, being
tranSTErred t0 ISBONA ... ...ttt bbb b bbbt b e bbbt b e b e b b 10.00  20.00
TRANSFERS (If an animal is sold before registered, each change of ownership is charged for at the
regular rate of transfer):
Within 6 months of the Date OF SAIE ........cccooiiiiicee e 9.50 19.00
After 6 months Of the Date OF SAlE ..o nee s 20.00 40.00
Transfer in case a parent takes son(s) or daughter(s) into partnership, or from an estate by way of
inheritance, or where members of the same family form a partnership, provided that in no case does
any financial CONSIABIALION PASS .......cveviriiririieiite ettt b bbbttt bt nn et 5.00 5.00
Transfer of ownership of an entire flock, where no actual sale has been made, in the case of
inheritance, or where a parent turns over his or her sheep to a son or daughter, ownership transferred in
CLRC files but N0 CErtifiCateS ISSUBM ........ciiiirieieiiet sttt et 76.00  76.00
(DTN o] Lo el O ] = (=SSOSR 4.00 7.75
VOLUME DISCOUNT FEE REBATES (Credited to accounts after year end)
25 to 49 registrations and transfers submitted during the Year ..........cccoovevviiiiiei s 0.75 per N/A
animal
50 to 74 registrations and transfers submitted during the Year ..........cccoovevv i 1.25 per N/A
animal
75 or more registrations and transfers submitted during the Year ... 1.50 per N/A
animal
MEMBERS AND NON-MEMBERS:
Registration of 1dentifiCation LELEEIS .........coiiiiiiiirieiieiee et et 20.00 20.00
Registration of Identification Letters (JUNior MEMDEIS) .......cccvcviiiiiiiii e e 7.75 7.75
Transfer of 1dentifiCation LEHEIS ..o s e 4.00 4.00
REGISTIAtioN OF NAIMIE .....viiicice et et e e e et e ebe e s tesbe e s teste et e beeneentesaeestesreeneens 20.00 20.00
Registration of Name (JUNIOr MEMDEIS) ....cuvciiiecie ettt ettt et e et ne e e 10.00 10.00
Transfer Of REQISTErEd NAIMIE ........oiiiiieic e e e e ste s ens sessesreeneesreenees 4.00 4.00
REGISIIALION OF LBASE . .ecvieiiiie sttt st et e st et e b e e beste e e e sasesaeentesteeeestesneesraenaennaens 4.00 4.00
EXIENAEU PEUIGIEES .. .eveeieiectie ettt ettt et et e te e st e s te e s te s be et e s beese e beete e testeestes eesbeaneenseanseneeanens 1150 11.50
COrTECLEU CRITITICALES ... eieeietiie ettt bbb ettt b e e et be et e e ebeebenbesbe e eneereenas 7.75 7.75
Rechristening OF ANIMAL ..ot b bbb st e e e e e 40.00 40.00
REJECT PENALTY FEE ..ottt ettt ettt st 4.00 4.00
RUSH SERVICE (per animal in addition to usual fee as specified above)
THE ADDITIONAL FEE MUST ACCOMPANY YOUR APPLICATION TO RECEIVE THIS
SERVICE (EXPORTS EXCLUDED) 3.25 3.25

Do not remit cash. Fees may be paid by Visa or MasterCard or by money order or check payable to:
Canadian Livestock Records Corporation, 2417 Holly Lane, Ottawa, Ont. K1V 0M7 CANADA
Telephone: 1-877-833-7110 (toll free) or 613-731-7110 Fax: 613-731-0704 E-mail: clrc@clrc.ca Web page: www.clrc.ca
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